
 

Enrollment Unit Cap: 17  

Tue, May 14  Variable waitlist process  and  Automated Waitlist Reprioritization  begins  

Wed, June 5  Enrollment Appointments Viewable on MySJSU  for New Graduate Students  

Thu, June 6  Advance Registration for New Graduate Students begins (ends Sunday, Aug. 18)  

Mon, June 24 

Enrollment Cap increased to 19 units for Graduating Seniors who filed by 3/22/24  

- -  Extended to March 29th  

Mon, July 1  

�x Enrollment Cap increased to 19 units for Continuing Undergraduate  

Wed, July 31 Repeaters enrollment starts at 9 am on MySJSU. 
Sun, Aug. 18  Advance Registration ends, Last Day to Drop for 100% Refund  
Mon, Aug.19 
Tue, Aug. 20 Registration closed 

Wed, Aug. 21 

�x First Day of Instruction , Late Registration begins on MySJSU at 7am. 
�x Automated waitlist continues unless the classes are opted out from the waitlist                      

 Last Day to Add Classes                         
via MySJSU (ends at 11:59 pm)  

�x Last Day to submit Audit | Credit/No -Credit Option Request  
�x Last Day to file Excess Units Petition  
�x Last Day to submit  Instructor Drops  

Wed, Sep. 18 Enrollment Census Date (No Enrollment allowed) 

Thu, Sep. 19 

�x Late Add Post Census Request required, Petition will be available on Forms page at                         
9 a.m. 

�x Late Drop/ Semester Withdrawal Petition Requirement begins: Undergraduate |  
Graduate 

Fri, Oct. 11 Graduation Application Deadline to Qualify for Priority Registration for Undergrads 
Mon, Nov 11 Veteran’s Day - Campus Closed 

Mon, Nov. 18 
�x Last Day to File Late Drop/ Semester Withdrawal Petition:   

Undergraduate, Graduate 
�x Last Day to File Late Enrollment Post Census 

Thu, Nov. 28 
Fri, Nov. 29 Thanksgiving Holidays - Campus Closed  

Mon, Dec. 9 Last Day of Instruction 
Tue, Dec. 10 Faculty Web Access for Grade Posting opens at 8 am 



Date Event or Deadline  
Wed, Dec. 11 
- Wed, Dec. 18 Culminating Activities & Final Examination Period 

Thu, Dec. 19 
Fri, Dec. 20 Commencement 

Fri, Dec. 20 Grades Due from Faculty 

 

https://sjsu.edu/classes/final-exam-schedule/fall-2024.php
https://sjsu.edu/it/services/applications/peoplesoft/students/view-grades.php
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